(2) The drop in NAV is attributed to the expensing of the one-time transaction costs and goodwill written

off relating to the Acquisition. Goodwill represents the excess of consideration transferred and the
fair values of identifiable assets acquired and liabilities assumed. In arriving at the pro forma financial
effects, the fair values of the identifiable assets acquired and liabilities assumed are estimated on a
provisional basis and are subject to further adjustments based on a purchase price allocation
exercise to be undertaken.

(3) Number of Stapled Securities issued and issuable as at 31 December 2016.
(4) Includes the issued and issuable Stapled Securities as at 31 December 2016 in Note (3) above, with

no new Stapled Securities to be issued for the Acquisition.
(5) Figures rounded to two decimal places.

9

Pro forma Capitalisation

The following table sets forth the pro forma capitalisation of CDLHT as at 31 December 2016,
as if the Acquisition was completed on 31 December 2016.

  As at 31 December 2016

 Actual

(Before the Acquisition)(1)

As adjusted

(After the Acquisition)

 (S$ million) (S$ million)

Short-term debt:

Secured - -

Unsecured  -  -

Total short-term debt  -  -

Long-term debt:

Secured  38.3  38.3

Unsecured  894.4  990.7(2)

Total long-term debt  932.6  1,029.0

Total Debt  932.6  1,029.0

Stapled Security Holders’ funds  1,546.4  1,537.8

Total Capitalisation  2,479.0  2,566.8

Notes:
(1) Based on the audited consolidated financial statements of CDLHT as at 31 December 2016.
(2) The borrowings include funding for the Total Acquisition Cost but exclude funding for future capital

expenditure and working capital needs, which may be drawn down on or after Completion.

5. OTHER INFORMATION

5.1 Relative Figures Computed on the Bases Set Out in Rule 1006 of the Listing Manual

Chapter 10 of the Listing Manual classifies transactions into (i) non-discloseable transactions,
(ii) discloseable transactions, (iii) major transactions, and (iv) very substantial acquisitions or